
 
 

 

 

SPECIFIC PROCUREMENT NOTICE  

 

Institution: The Inter-American Development Bank  

Country: The Republic of Suriname  

Project: Health Services Improvement Project  

Sector: Health 

Abstract: Purchase of medical supplies for Chronic Care Start-Up  

Loan No.: 4593/OC-SU  

Bid No.:  HSIP-35-LPI-B-2.4.3.1 

Deadline: 17 April 2023 

 

This international bidding notice was announced under the General Procurement notice advertised for this 

project published in Development Business Online, edition No. IDB-P444353-12/19 of December 16, 2019. 

 

The Republic of Suriname has received financing from the Inter-American Development Bank (IDB), and 

it intends to apply part of the proceeds to payments under the project Health Services Improvement 

Project, for the purchase of “Purchase of medical supplies for Chronic Care Start-Up”. 

  

The Ministry of Health now invites sealed bids from eligible bidders for the provision of “Purchase of 

medical supplies for Chronic Care Start-Up”. This procurement process requires bidders to have 

the following specific experience and/or capabilities: (For guidance use Section III – Evaluation 

and Qualification Criteria of the Bidding document). The delivery period is between 8 and 10 weeks. 

The requirements and qualifications are included in the bidding documents.  

 

Bidding will be conducted through International Competitive Bidding procedures as specified in the Inter-

American Development Bank’s Policies for Procurement of Works and Goods financed by the Inter-

American Development Bank (GN-2349-15), and is open to all eligible bidders as defined in the policies. The 

contracts will be financed out of the loan of the Inter-American Development Bank which will further restrict 

eligibility. 

 

Interested eligible bidders may obtain further information from the Ministry of Health by submitting an e-

mail or calling the contact numbers stated at the end of the document during office hours from 09.00 AM to 

14.00 PM. Bidders that wish to receive a complete set of bidding documents may submit a request by sending 

an e-mail to the email addresses procurement.hsip@gmail.com and an electronic copy of the bidding 

document will be provided.  

 

All bids must be delivered to the address below by 13.00 hours local (Suriname) time on 17 April 

2023. They will be opened by 13.30 hours local (Suriname) time on 17 April 2023, in the presence of 

bidders’ representatives, who choose to attend, at the address below. Late bids will be rejected.  A 

Bid-Securing Declaration shall be required. 

about:blank
about:blank
about:blank


 

 

 

 

Address 

The Ministry of Health  

Attn: Mr. Surodj Soekhai, Procurement Specialist PIU Health Services Improvement Project  

Henck Arronstreet 60-64 Paramaribo, Suriname 

Telephone: (+597) 421624 

E-mail: procurement.hsip@gmail.com 

 

about:blank

